Chairman

Judge Wendell Manning



Commission Staff

Ann S. Brown Senior Analyst

> Lily Dugas Secretary

Louisiana Commission on Civic Education

NOTICE OF MEETING October 27, 2023 2:00 PM Senate Committee Room A-B

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. CHAIRMAN'S REMARKS AND INTRODUCTIONS (handouts)

Judge Wendell Manning

IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

May 12, 2023

- V. APPROVAL OF 2022-2023 ANNUAL REPORT (handouts)
- VI. PRESENTATIONS
 - A. "Why Louisiana Ain't Mississippi or any place else" (Educational resources on Louisiana History and Culture)
 Hon. Jay Dardenne, Commissioner of Administration,
 C.C. Copeland, President & Chief Executive Officer and
 Anne Arceneaux, Educational Specialist, Louisiana Public Broadcasting
 - B. Louisiana Girls State April Anderson, Program Director
 - C. Louisiana Boys State

Tina Cielatka, Vice Commander, Boys State Commission Chairperson, Americna Legion, Department of Louisiana

D. "We the People, The Citizen and the Constitution" educational resources (handouts) *Peggy Cotogno, State Coordinator*

VII. UPDATES

- A. Legislative Youth Advisory Council *Megan Bella*
- B. 2022-2023 Lawyers and Judges in the Classroom Presentations Peggy Cotogno, Executive Director of Louisiana Center for Law and Civic Education

VIII. COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS

- A. Scoring committee of LYAC applicants
- B. Committee to address commission structure and quorum

IX. CONSIDERATION OF ANY OTHER MATTERS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE COMMISSION

X. ADJOURNMENT

Persons who do not feel comfortable giving testimony in person may submit a prepared statement concerning a matter under consideration by the *Louisiana Commission on Civic Education* in lieu of appearing before the *Louisiana Commission on Civic Education*.

Statements may be emailed to <u>dugasl@legis.la.gov</u> and must be received by the *Louisiana Commission on Civic Education* secretary at least three hours prior to the meeting to be included in the record for this *Louisiana Commission on Civic Education* meeting.

Audio/visual presentations, such as PowerPoint, must be received by the *Louisiana Commission* on *Civic Education* secretary <u>dugasl@legis.la.gov</u> at least twenty-four hours PRIOR to the scheduled start of the *Louisiana Commission on Civic Education* meeting for review and prior approval. Thumb drives are NOT accepted.

Chairman, Judge Wendell Manning